
2014 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-28   Home: 19-16   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 2-2   SEC: 10-20

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Jordan Ebert  . 3 5 3 55-52 204 28 72 5 1 0 29 79  . 3 8 7 12 1 26 5  . 3 8 5 4 9 9-15 109 11 2  . 9 8 4

25 Damek Tomscha  . 3 1 3 54-53 176 37 55 8 0 5 29 78  . 4 4 3 26 15 23 5  . 4 3 6 3 2 4-5 206 58 7  . 9 7 4

 4 Ryan Tella  . 3 0 6 53-53 183 30 56 6 1 3 18 73  . 3 9 9 16 9 24 3  . 3 8 6 2 7 13-19 148 0 3  . 9 8 0

20 Daniel Robert  . 2 8 1 45-39 121 12 34 5 1 1 12 44  . 3 6 4 17 0 23 1  . 3 7 0 0 2 1-2 25 0 1  . 9 6 2

34 Blake Austin  . 2 6 8 55-51 183 19 49 11 0 3 31 69  . 3 7 7 15 8 30 3  . 3 4 4 3 1 4-8 252 31 5  . 9 8 3

 6 Damon Haecker  . 2 5 9 56-56 189 24 49 4 0 0 17 53  . 2 8 0 35 13 32 1  . 4 0 4 3 7 11-18 99 159 14  . 9 4 9

 3 Dan Glevenyak  . 2 5 6 50-43 156 22 40 6 3 1 16 55  . 3 5 3 18 11 23 4  . 3 7 1 1 5 14-16 95 135 10  . 9 5 8

10 Anfernee Grier  . 2 5 5 47-38 149 16 38 8 0 1 11 49  . 3 2 9 12 4 24 1  . 3 2 5 1 5 7-15 80 1 4  . 9 5 3

 7 Keegan Thompson  . 2 4 4 37-33 123 13 30 3 1 0 13 35  . 2 8 5 4 1 21 2  . 2 7 3 0 3 1-1 244 27 3  . 9 8 9

--------------------

37 Rocky McCord 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

13 Brett Binning  . 3 4 8 16-10 23 5 8 0 0 0 2 8  . 3 4 8 2 0 2 1  . 4 0 0 0 2 1-1 18 17 2  . 9 4 6

 1 Blake Logan  . 2 5 6 42-17 86 9 22 3 0 1 17 28  . 3 2 6 10 2 15 5  . 3 4 3 1 1 0-0 98 22 0 1.000

11 Sam Gillikin  . 2 1 4 24-15 56 5 12 5 0 0 4 17  . 3 0 4 6 1 14 1  . 3 0 2 0 1 0-1 30 0 0 1.000

15 Connor Short  . 2 1 1 36-25 95 6 20 1 0 0 8 21  . 2 2 1 7 3 13 2  . 2 8 3 1 4 9-10 22 57 7  . 9 1 9

 9 Patrick Savage  . 1 6 7 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 1 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

35 J.J. Shaffer  . 1 6 0 40-10 50 8 8 0 2 0 2 12  . 2 4 0 3 4 14 1  . 2 6 3 0 1 4-5 39 0 0 1.000

19 Jackson Burgreen  . 0 9 1 21-7 22 1 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 0 9 1 7 3 7 2  . 3 7 5 0 1 2-3 11 0 0 1.000

21 Dylan Smith  . 0 0 0 7-1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000

 2 Hunter Kelley  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

22 Terrance Dedrick  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 8 1  . 9 0 9

Totals  . 2 7 0 56 1838 235 497 65 9 15 212 625  . 3 4 0 192 76 298 37  . 3 6 0 19 51 80-119 1503 592 65  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 5 4 56 1897 228 482 83 8 14 201 623  . 3 2 8 167 37 333 42  . 3 2 4 15 45 32-55 1477 623 68  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (465), Opp (428). DPs turned - Team (51), Opp (47). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (4), Glevenyak, D 2,

Tomscha, D. 2, Opp (12). Picked off - Grier, A. 3, Robert, D. 2, Tella, R. 1, Ebert, J. 1, Shaffer, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 7 Keegan Thompson  2 . 0 1 5-3 14 12 2 1/0 1 89.2 61 23 20 23 73 11 0 0  . 1 9 2 5 3 0 3 6

26 Dillon Ortman  2 . 7 0 9-5 15 15 2 1/1 0 100.0 95 36 30 16 62 17 0 3  . 2 4 7 1 4 0 1 4

27 Justin Camp  4 . 0 1 1-5 13 6 0 0/2 1 42.2 41 24 19 10 29 7 2 1  . 2 4 6 2 3 1 1 3

17 Michael O'Neal  4 . 2 9 3-6 17 12 0 0/2 0 71.1 77 38 34 29 29 15 1 3  . 2 8 5 1 6 0 1 6

--------------------

49 Cole Lipscomb  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

28 Jacob Milliman  1 . 6 2 0-0 11 1 0 0/1 0 16.2 12 6 3 8 15 1 0 1  . 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 2

24 Robby Clements  3 . 2 7 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 11.0 13 6 4 5 3 3 0 0  . 2 8 9 2 2 0 0 1

 8 Jay Wade  3 . 2 8 4-2 22 0 0 0/0 1 35.2 31 16 13 6 24 4 1 1  . 2 3 5 0 5 2 1 4

16 Trey Wingenter  3 . 3 3 1-1 13 4 0 0/2 0 24.1 31 14 9 9 22 7 0 0  . 3 0 1 6 4 0 0 2

37 Rocky McCord  3 . 3 8 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 2.2 2 1 1 4 5 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 1 4 0 1 0

14 Trey Cochran-Gill  3 . 4 1 0-2 28 0 0 0/1 1 34.1 42 16 13 9 20 6 1 0  . 3 1 3 5 3 0 1 4

18 Daniel Koger  3 . 9 2 2-0 13 3 0 0/1 0 20.2 19 10 9 8 16 4 1 1  . 2 4 7 4 0 0 0 1

22 Terrance Dedrick  4 . 8 5 2-3 23 1 0 0/1 4 26.0 32 17 14 16 21 5 2 0  . 3 1 4 2 0 0 4 8

12 Kevin Davis  5 . 4 0 1-0 3 2 0 0/0 0 5.0 3 3 3 10 2 1 0 1  . 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 2

38 Reid Carter  5 . 5 1 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 16.1 19 13 10 7 6 2 0 2  . 2 9 2 5 2 0 0 1

 4 Ryan Tella  8 . 3 1 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 4 5 4 6 5 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 3 4 28-28 56 56 4 5/3 8 501.2 482 228 186 167 333 83 8 14  . 2 5 4 39 37 4 15 45

Opponents  3 . 6 0 28-28 56 56 3 7/5 11 492.1 497 235 197 192 298 65 9 15  . 2 7 0 19 76 9 19 51

PB - Team (14), Austin, B. 10, Logan, B. 4, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (1), Thompson, K. 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT - Austin, B.

(21-29), Logan, B. (11-19), Ortman, D. (8-11), O'Neal, M. (5-10), Thompson, K. (7-10), Cochran-Gill (2-5), Camp, J. (1-4),

Dedrick, T. (2-3), Carter, R. (1-3), Wingenter (0-2), Wade, J. (2-2), Milliman, J. (2-2), Koger, D. (0-1), Davis, K. (1-1),

Clements, R. (1-1).



2014 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 1 Blake Logan 120 98 22 0 1.000 3 11 8  . 5 7 9 4 0

35 J.J. Shaffer 39 39 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Sam Gillikin 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Dylan Smith 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Trey Cochran-Gill 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

19 Jackson Burgreen 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Jay Wade 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

16 Trey Wingenter 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Reid Carter 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

37 Rocky McCord 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Kevin Davis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 Robby Clements 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Hunter Kelley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Keegan Thompson 274 244 27 3  . 9 8 9 27 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

23 Jordan Ebert 122 109 11 2  . 9 8 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Blake Austin 288 252 31 5  . 9 8 3 3 21 8  . 7 2 4 10 0

 4 Ryan Tella 151 148 0 3  . 9 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Damek Tomscha 271 206 58 7  . 9 7 4 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Daniel Robert 26 25 0 1  . 9 6 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Dan Glevenyak 240 95 135 10  . 9 5 8 32 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Michael O'Neal 23 2 20 1  . 9 5 7 1 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0

10 Anfernee Grier 85 80 1 4  . 9 5 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Damon Haecker 272 99 159 14  . 9 4 9 37 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Brett Binning 37 18 17 2  . 9 4 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Connor Short 86 22 57 7  . 9 1 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Terrance Dedrick 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

27 Justin Camp 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

26 Dillon Ortman 13 2 9 2  . 8 4 6 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

28 Jacob Milliman 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

18 Daniel Koger 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

49 Cole Lipscomb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Patrick Savage 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2160 1503 592 65  . 9 7 0 51 32 23  . 5 8 2 14 0

Opponents 2168 1477 623 68  . 9 6 9 47 80 39  . 6 7 2 9 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


